
IDAHO CHAPTER - THE WILDLIFE SOCIETY 

ANNUAL MEETING, MARCH 11-12, 1983 

March 11, 1983 

Research-Management Session 

Session Chairperson - Jerry Thiessen, 
Chief of Wildlife, Idaho Department of 
Fish and Game 

0830-0855 

0855-0920 

0920-0945 

0945-1015 
1015-1040 

1040-1105 

1105-1130 

"Effective wildlife biology input to forest planning and environ
mental analysis, '' Jack Bills, Supervisor - Challis National 
Forest. 

"Making ecological sense of remote sensing data." Tim 
Reynolds, Visiting Professor of Zoology - Boise State University. 

"Habitat management recommendations for moose in north central 
Idaho," John Pierce, Graduate Student - University of Idaho. 

Break 
"Ecology of badgers in south central Idaho," Mike Todd, 
Conservation Officer - Idaho Department of Fish and Game. 

"Nesting of subadult golden eagles in Southwest Idaho," Karen 
Steenhof, Assistant Project Leader - Birds of Prey Research 
Project. 

"Burrow systems of four rodent species," W.L. Wakkinen, Graduate 
Student - Boise State University. 

Information - Education Session 

Session Chairperson - Jay Gore, Endangered Species 
Wildlife Biologist, U.S. Fish and Wildlife Service 

1300-1325 

1325-1340 

1340-1430 

1430-1450 
1450-1600 
1600-1630 

1730-

''Wildlife management is people management - Peru Style," 
Lew Nelson, Associate Professor, Department of Fish and 
Wildlife Resources, University of Idaho. 

Description of people management problems in Idaho - Chris 
Chaffin, Regional Conservation Educator, Idaho Department 
of Fish and Game. 

Small group discussions of people management problems and 
development of action plans to correct these situations. 

Break 
Presentation of action plans 
"Project WILD - an aid to better wildlife management," Nancy 
Christensen, Elementary School Teacher and Project WILD 
Regional Coordinator 

Social Gathering 



March 12, 1983 

Law Enforcement Session 

Session Chairperson - Bill Mullins, 
Environmental Specialist, Bureau of 
Reclamation 

0830-0900 

0900-0925 

0925-0955 

0955-1015 
1015-1120 

"Wildlife law enforcement in Idaho - has it changed after 
Claude Dallas," Ken Norrie, Assistant Director, Idaho 
Department of Fish and Game. 

"What does a wildlife biologist expect from a conservation 
'"officer?", Gary Power, Regional Wildlife Biologist (former 
conservation officer) - Idaho Department of Fish and Game. 

"A new degree. program in conservation law enforcement - is there 
a need?", Ernie Ables, Head - Department of Fish and Wildlife 
Resources, University of Idaho. 

Break 
Annual 

(1) 
(2) 
(3) 
(4) 
(5) 
(6) 
(7) 
(8) 
(9) 

(10) 
(11) 
(12) 

business meeting 
Minutes of the 1982 annual meeting 
Treasurer's report 
Outstanding wildlife professional award 
Best presentation award 
Belt buckle sales 
Portfolio and tablet holder sales 
By-laws revision 
Public contribution to wildlife award 
Elmer Norberg Scholarship Award 
Tax incentive program 
Sectional representative report 
Presidential report of 1982-83 activities 



NAME 

TITLE 

AGENCY 

ADDRESS 

PHONE 

REGISTRATION 

IDAHO CHAPTER - THE WILDLIFE SOCIETY 

Business Home ----------- ------------

Registration 

Annual Conference (Regular 5.00, Student 3.00) 

1983 Idaho Chapter dues 

Wolf Symposium ($3.00) 

Wolf Symposium proceedings ($4.00) 

TOTAL 

$ 

3.00 

$ 

The Idaho Chapter wishes to provide additional services to its members. 
To do that, we would like some background information about you. 

Education (check all levels completed) 

High School 

B.S. or B.A. 

M.S. or M.A. 

Ph.D. 

Certification Status 

Major field of study 

I am a Certified Wildlife Biologist (C.W.B.). ---
___ I am a Certified Associate Wildlife Biologist (A.W.B.). 

___ I have submitted my forms to the Certification Board. 

___ I am not certified and have not submitted my forms to the 

Certification Board. 
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