IDAHO CHAPTER - THE WILDLIFE SOCIETY

ANNUAL MEETING, MARCH 11-12, 1983

March 11, 1983

Research-Management Session

Session Chairperson - Jerry Thiessen, Chief of Wildlife, Idaho Department of Fish and Game

0830-0855	"Effective wildlife biology input to forest planning and environ- mental analysis, " Jack Bills, Supervisor - Challis National Forest.
0855-0920	"Making ecological sense of remote sensing data." Tim Reynolds, Visiting Professor of Zoology - Boise State University.
0920-0945	"Habitat management recommendations for moose in north central Idaho," John Pierce, Graduate Student - University of Idaho.
0945-1015	Break
1015-1040	"Ecology of badgers in south central Idaho," Mike Todd, Conservation Officer - Idaho Department of Fish and Game.
1040-1105	"Nesting of subadult golden eagles in Southwest Idaho," Karen Steenhof, Assistant Project Leader - Birds of Prey Research Project.
1105-1130	"Burrow systems of four rodent species," W.L. Wakkinen, Graduate Student - Boise State University.

Information - Education Session

Session Chairperson - Jay Gore, Endangered Species Wildlife Biologist, U.S. Fish and Wildlife Service

1300-1325	"Wildlife management is people management - Peru Style," Lew Nelson, Associate Professor, Department of Fish and Wildlife Resources, University of Idaho.	
1325-1340	Description of people management problems in Idaho - Chris Chaffin, Regional Conservation Educator, Idaho Department of Fish and Game.	
1340-1430	Small group discussions of people management problems and development of action plans to correct these situations.	
1430-1450	Break	
1450-1600	Presentation of action plans	
1600-1630	"Project WILD - an aid to better wildlife management," Nancy Christensen, Elementary School Teacher and Project WILD Regional Coordinator	
1730-	Social Gathering	

March 12, 1983

Law Enforcement Session

Session Chairperson - Bill Mullins, Environmental Specialist, Bureau of Reclamation

0830-0900	"Wildlife law enforcement in Idaho - has it changed after Claude Dallas," Ken Norrie, Assistant Director, Idaho		
	Department of Fish and Game.		
0900-0925	"What does a wildlife biologist expect from a conservation		
- 140 do - 200 25	officer?", Gary Power, Regional Wildlife Biologist (former conservation officer) - Idaho Department of Fish and Game.		
0925-0955	"A new degree program in conservation law enforcement - is there a need?", Ernie Ables, Head - Department of Fish and Wildlife Resources, University of Idaho.		
0955-1015	Break		
1015-1120	Annual business meeting (1) Minutes of the 1982 annual meeting		

- (2) Treasurer's report
- (3) Outstanding wildlife professional award(4) Best presentation award
- (5) Belt buckle sales
- (6) Portfolio and tablet holder sales
- (7) By-laws revision(8) Public contribution to wildlife award
- (9) Elmer Norberg Scholarship Award
- (10) Tax incentive program(11) Sectional representative report
- (12) Presidential report of 1982-83 activities

REGISTRATION IDAHO CHAPTER - THE WILDLIFE SOCIETY

NAME		
TITLE		
AGENCY		
ADDRESS		
PHONE Business	Home	
Registration		
Annual Conference (Regular 5.00, S	Student 3.00)	\$
1983 Idaho Chapter dues		3.00
Wolf Symposium (\$3.00)		
Wolf Symposium proceedings (\$4.00)		
	TOTAL	\$
The Idaho Chapter wishes to provide To do that, we would like some backs Education (check all levels comple	ground informat:	
High School		
B.S. or B.A.		
M.S. or M.A.		
Ph.D.		
Certification Status		
I am a Certified Wildlife B	lologist (C.W.B	.).
I am a Certified Associate V	Vildlife Biolog	ist (A.W.B.).
I have submitted my forms to	the Certifica	tion Board.
I am not certified and have	not submitted	my forms to the
Certification Board		